

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

TONY'S® sauce, sliced & diced pepperoni, and cheese, all on top of our famous pastry-style crust. Individually wrapped.

- Individually wrapped for your convenience.
- Easy to make-no prior preparation necessary.
- You choice of Cheese, Pepperoni, Supreme, and Sausage varieties.
- Unique: a staple of the pizza industry for over 25 years and is unrivaled.



MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Individually wrapped for retail locations-Cash-n-Carry, etc.
- Makes a great addition to your kids' menus.
- Just bake or microwave and serve!
- Daypart Versatility-Makes it an ideal option for almost any venue!

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Remove pizza from bag. MICROWAVE OVEN (1100 Watts): Place 1 pizza on a microwave safe plate and place in microwave. Cook 1 1/2 - 2 minutes if thawed or 2 1/2 - 4 1/2 minutes if frozen. Let set 30 seconds before serving. NOTE: Increased cooking time is needed for additional pizzas. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Preheat oven to 425°F. Place pizza(s) onto a baking sheet. Cook 10-14 minutes if refrigerated or 16-20 minutes if frozen. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Microwave		2 1/2 - 4 1/2 MIN	Prepare from frozen state
Microwave		1 1/2 - 2 MINUTES	Prepare from thawed state
Conventional Oven	425 °F	16-20 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Conventional Oven	425 °F	10-14 MINUTES	Prepare from thawed state

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI), WATER, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PALM OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), YEAST, SUGAR, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SPICE, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE), MALTODEXTRIN, GARLIC, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, PAPRIKA, ONION, GARLIC POWDER, ASCORBIC ACID.

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10072180635270
Gross Weight:	9.11
Net Weight:	8.175
Each Weight:	5.45
Cube:	0.58
Dimensions (LxWxH):	15.88 x 10.88 x 5.75
Cases/Pallet:	150
Tie:	10
High:	15
SHELF LIFE:	300

ALLERGENS:

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.



Karen Wilder

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
 Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:	1 pizza (154g)	-
Serving Size (grams):	154	-
Serving Size (weight oz):	5.45	-
Eaches/Case:	24	-
Inner Packs/Case:	24	-
Servings/Case:	24	-
Calories:	430	-
Calories From Fat:	170	-
Calories From Saturated Fat:	90	-
Total Fat:	19	30%
Saturated Fat:	10	49%
Trans Fat:	0	-
Cholesterol:	25	9%
Sodium:	920	38%
Potassium:	230	7%
Total Carbohydrate:	48	16%
Total Dietary Fiber:	2	9%
Sugars:	10	-
Protein:	16	-
Vitamin A:	-	6%
Vitamin C:	-	0%
Calcium:	-	20%
Iron:	-	15%
Whole Grain:	0	0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.



Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 4/30/2014 Printed on: 6/18/2014

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs